http://www.bihan.gov.in/tender
http://www.bihan.gov.in/procurement
http://www.bihan.gov.in/
http://www.incometaxindia.gov.in/

16.4 The Financial Proposal shall be stated in the following currencies: Indian 

Rupees Only 

16.4.1 1. Bidders must submit an EMD of Rs.33,000/- (Thirty Three Thousand only) in 

form of Demand Draft only, in favour of “Chhattisgarh Gramin Aajeevika 

Samvardhan Samiti”, Nawa Raipur Atal Nagar. 

2. Submission of the Proposal without EMD may lead to the Proposal being 

deemed non-responsive to the RFP requirements.